05-07-2002 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FEB 2 6 2007 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office 102075965 To the Honorable Commission auacheu original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kolbenschmidt Acquisitions, Inc. Karl Schmidt Unisia, Zollner Division, Inc. 2425 Coliseum Boulevard South 226.02 Fort Wayne, Indiana 46803 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is _ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s): 5,261,321; 5,660,156; and 5,979,298. Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: document should be mailed: BOBBY B. GILLENWATER BARNES & THORNBURG **600 ONE SUMMIT SQUARE** 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ 120.00 FORT WAYNE, IN 46802 XX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Duplicate copy of this page attached) 8. Deposit account number: 02-1010 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to the above deposit account. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Bobby B. Gillenwater Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

03/12/2002 LINELIER 00000286 5261221

01 FC:581 120.00 OP Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

PATENT

STATE OF INDIANA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE CERTIFICATE OF FACT

To Whom These Presents Come, Greeting:

I, SUE ANNE GILROY, Secretary of State of Indiana, do hereby certify that I am, by virtue of the laws of the state of Indiana, the custodian of corporate records and the proper official to execute this certificate.

I further certify that records of this office disclose that

KARL SCHMIDT UNISIA, ZOLLNER DIVISION, INC.

filed Application for Amended Certificate of Authority effective June 8, 1999, changing the name from

KOLBENSCHMIDT ACQUISTION, INC.

to

KARL SCHMIDT UNISIA, ZOLLNER DIVISION, INC.



In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the state of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, this Monday, May 07, 2001

Sue ann Gilley

SUE ANNE GILROY, Secretary of State

1999050991 / 2001050793054

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012665 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 02/26/2002